
Cromwell High School 
Term and Holiday Dates 2023 - 2024 

TERM/HOLIDAY   FIRST DAY   LAST DAY   Pupil 
Days 

Staff date (INSET) 
Friday 1st, Monday 4th and Tuesday 5th September 2023 

INSET DAYS 
 

Autumn Term pupils’ 
dates   

Wednesday 6th September 
2023 

 
Friday 20th October 2023 

 
33 

Autumn Half Term Holidays   Monday 23rd October 2023 
 
Friday 27th October 2023 

 

Autumn Term pupils’ 
date Monday 30th October 2023 Friday 15th December 2023 

 
35 

Christmas Holidays   Monday 18th December 2023 
 
Monday 1st January 2024  

 

Tuesday 2nd January is twilighted INSET day 

Spring Term pupils’ 
dates 

Wednesday 3rd January 
2024 Friday 9th February 2024 

 
28 

 
Spring Half Term Holidays   Monday 12th February 2024 Friday 16th February 2024 

 

Spring Term pupils’ 
dates  Monday 19th February 2024 Thursday 28th March 2024 

 
29 

 
Easter Holidays   Friday 29th March April 2024 Friday 12th April 2024 

 

Summer Term pupils’ 
dates   Monday 15th April 2024 Friday 24th May 2024 

 
28 

 NB:  Friday 3rd May 2024 – school closed for pupils for INSET day 
Monday 6th May 2024 – school closed for bank holiday.  

Summer Half Term  
Holidays   

 
Monday 27th May 2024 

 
Friday 31st May 2024 

 

Summer Term pupils’ 
dates Monday 3rd June 2024 Tuesday 23rd July 2024 

 
37 

The start of the following academic year is Monday 2nd September 2024 although INSET and closure days may be arranged around this time.  

INSET days are provisional and may be subject to change 190 

 
 


